Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

4.5 × 4.5 9 × 9 5 × 5 16 × 16 6 × 6 22 × 22 17 × 17 19 × 19
1–4 Chapter 1: MAX V Device Family Overview
Ordering Information
MAX V Device Handbook May 2011 Altera Corporation
Ordering Information
Figure 1–1 shows the ordering codes for MAX V devices.
Document Revision History
Table 1–4 lists the revision history for this chapter.
Figure 1–1. MAX V Device Packaging Ordering Information
Package Type
 T: Thin quad flat pack (TQFP)
 F: FineLine BGA (FBGA)
 M: Micro FineLine BGA (MBGA)
 E: Plastic Enhanced Quad Flat Pack (EQFP)
Speed Grade
Family Signature
 5M: MAX V
Operating Temperature
Pin Count
Device Type
 40Z: 40 Logic Elements
 80Z: 80 Logic Elements
 160Z: 160 Logic Elements
 240Z: 240 Logic Elements
 570Z: 570 Logic Elements
 1270Z: 1,270 Logic Elements
 2210Z: 2,210 Logic Elements
Optional Suffix
4 or 5, with 4 being the fastest
Number of pins for a particular package
 C: Commercial temperature (T
J
 = 0° C to 85° C)
 I: Industrial temperature (T
J
 = -40° C to 100° C)
A:  Automotive temperature (T
J
 = -40° C to 125° C)
5M 40Z E 64 C 4 N
Indicates specific device
options or shipment method
 N: Lead-free packaging
Table 1–4. Document Revision History
Date Version Changes
May 2011 1.2
■ Updated Figure 1–1.
■ Updated Table 1–3.
January 2011 1.1 Updated “Feature Summary” section.
December 2010 1.0 Initial release.
MAX V Device Handbook
December 2010
MV51002-1.0
Subscribe
© 2010 Altera Corporation. All rights reserved. ALTERA, ARRIA, CYCLONE, HARDCOPY, MAX, MEGACORE, NIOS, QUARTUS and STRATIX are Reg. U.S. Pat. & Tm. Off.
and/or trademarks of Altera Corporation in the U.S. and other countries. All other trademarks and service marks are the property of their respective holders as described at
www.altera.com/common/legal.html. Altera warrants performance of its semiconductor products to current specifications in accordance with Altera’s standard warranty, but
reserves the right to make changes to any products and services at any time without notice. Altera assumes no responsibility or liability arising out of the application or use of any
information, product, or service described herein except as expressly agreed to in writing by Altera. Altera customers are advised to obtain the latest version of device
specifications before relying on any published information and before placing orders for products or services.
2. MAX V Architecture
This chapter describes the architecture of the MAX® V device and contains the
following sections:
■ “Functional Description” on page 2–1
■ “Logic Array Blocks” on page 2–4
■ “Logic Elements” on page 2–8
■ “MultiTrack Interconnect” on page 2–14
■ “Global Signals” on page 2–19
■ “User Flash Memory Block” on page 2–21
■ “Internal Oscillator” on page 2–22
■ “Core Voltage” on page 2–25
■ “I/O Structure” on page 2–26
Functional Description
MAX V devices contain a two-dimensional row- and column-based architecture to